503445155 08/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3491779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN CONSTANCE	05/16/2011
TODD FRICKE	05/09/2011
MICHAEL A. KURK	05/09/2011
SAMUEL N. LOGAN	05/09/2011
SCOTT MOYERS	05/11/2011
TONY SHULTHISE	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHSHOT, INC.
Street Address:	7200 HIGHWAY 150
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47124-9515

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13443494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1982

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

Email: LMiller@middletonlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MIDDLETON & REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZP184-11016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. HIGDON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Higdon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 036383 FRAME: 0130 503445155

Total Attachments: 4

source=ZP184-11016_assignment_signed#page1.tif

source=ZP184-11016_assignment_signed#page2.tif

source=ZP184-11016_assignment_signed#page3.tif

source=ZP184-11016_assignment_signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036383 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- **Alan Constance**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2411 St. Andrews Road, Jeffersonville, Indiana 47130 USA;
- **Todd Fricke,** a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4272 Quarry Road, New Albany, Indiana 47150 USA;
- Michael A. Kurk, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9020 Richland Drive, Georgetown, Indiana 47122 USA;
- **Samuel N. Logan**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7784 Four Leaf Drive, Greenville, Indiana 47124 USA;
- **Scott Moyers**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3504 Joseph Court, New Albany, Indiana 47150 USA;
- **Tony Shulthise**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5802 Manslick Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40219 USA; and

have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a dishwashing system and method, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/474,112, filed on April 11, 2011 and entitled Apparatus and Methods Related to a Dishwashing System, (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Techshot, Inc., whose post office address is 7200 Highway 150, Greenville, Indiana 47124-9515 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

- said Application, including any and all non-provisionals claiming priority to said
 Application and any and all provisional applications having any relationship to
 any of the aforesaid; any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid;
 all reissue and reexamination applications of any of the aforesaid; and all foreign
 and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036383 FRAME: 0132 any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

	SS	11/	77 7 1	\sim	\mathbf{r}	
/_		11	~I\I	I	и,	

	Λ
	Alan Constance Date
STATE OF INDIANA)
)SS.
COUNTY OF FLOYD)
Subscribed, sworn, and ackn	owledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this 1.
HOV 17 2012	Seresa (10) orrall
My Commission expires	
my commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)

ASSIGNOR:		
	Todd Fricke	MAY /09/2011 Date
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OFFLOWD))SS:)	
Subscribed, sworn, and ackred day of MAY 9, 201	nowledged before me by the above 11.	-listed Assignor this
My Commission expires	Occeso(). Worra Notary Public (Signature)	<u>ll</u>
ASSIGNOR:		
<i>1</i> .	Michael A. Kurk	MAY 09, 20// Date
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF FLORE))SS:)	
Subscribed, sworn, and ackn day of MKY 9 , 201	owledged before me by the above 1.	-listed Assignor this
My Commission expires	Sereso G. Worre Notary Public (Signature)	ıll
ASSIGNOR:	1 2 2	
	Samuel N. Logan	MAY 09 Z011 Date
STATE OF INDIANA)	,
COUNTY OF FOYD)SS:)	
Subscribed, sworn, and ackn day of MK29, 201	owledged before me by the above 1.	-listed Assignor this
No. 17 2018 My Commission expires	Dereso O. Worr Notary Public (Signature)	all

Assignment Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNOR:	
	Scott Mayers 5/11/2011
	Scott Moyers Date
STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF FLOOD)SS:)
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledge day of MAY, 201	owledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this 1.
Nov. 17, 2018 My Commission expires	Deriso a. Worrall Notary Public (Signature)
	· ·
ASSIGNOR:	
	Teny Stutte 5/9/11
	Tony Shulthise Date
STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF _ FLORD)SS:
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledge day of may, 201	owledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this 1.
MOV. 17, 2013	Deresa a Worrall

Notary Public (Signature)

Assignment Page 4 of 4

My Commission expires